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NOTE:
1.Osc Res:360k
2.Triggers Are Ground Trg.
3.Trigger Voltage Is 4.5v D.C
4. For Poweron ,short S1 With Common Line 
Along With Selected Local Pins.    
5. For Sequential, Use T1 With Bc547 And R1=1k,r2=2.2k,r3=3.6k .
    these Components Are Required For Filtering And To Limit
    The Voiltage To 4.5v Dc.and Short The Selected Local Pin  
    With Common Line.

Poweron Continuous Output Details

SL.NO.                 LOCAL PINS                           TUNE NAME                 FILM NAME

TAMIL TUNES

1
2
3
4

A
D
E
F

Oru Varthai
Devadaiyai Kandaen
Devuda Devuda Elumalai
Kathadi Pola Eandi Enna 

Iyya
Kadhal Kondaen
Chandramuki
Mayavi

TELUGU TUNES
5
6
7

B
C
F & E

Lae_Lae
Nuvvu
Yedilla

HINDI TUNES

8
9
10
11

F & D
F & A
F & B
F & C

Meradil
Kalhona
Gila
Dhoom

Bewaffa
Kalhona Ho
New Hindi
Dhoom

GENERAL

12
13
14
15

E & D
E & A
E & B
E & C

Lumbada
Airtel
Sare Jaha Se Acha
Cumsep

English
New Airtel
National
English
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